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UBCP/ACTRA

Union of BC Performers
AN AUTONOMOUS BRANCH OF ACTRA

BC Animation Agreement — Minimum Fees
March 19, 2017 — March 19, 2020

Section A — General Clauses

A2103 Billboards and Series Theme Music
Four (4) Hours Included Work Time

Effective March 19, 2017 Effective, March 18, 2018

Effective March 17, 2019

$336.87 $346.98

$357.39

A2104 Public Service Announcements

March 29, 2017 March 18, 2018

March 17, 2019

1|C\7.lrjr 2-8 hours p/h 1 hour IWT 2-8 hours p/h 1 hour IWT 2-8 hours p/h
$504.19 $94.09 $519.31 $96.91 $534.89 $99.82

A2105 Interstitial Rates

March 19, 2017 March 18, 2018

March 17, 2019

1 hour IWT 2-8 hours p/h 1 hour IWT 2-8 hours p/h 1 hour IWT 2-8 hours p/h
$339.86 $94.09 $350.05 $96.91 $360.56 $99.82
A2603 Short Term Promos
March 19, 2017 March 18, 2018 March 17, 2019
4 hours IWT 4 hours IWT 4 hours IWT
$361.15 $371.98 $383.14
Section B — Minimum Fees
B104  Minimum Fees for Animation Performers
(a) Per Production of more than ten (10) minutes running time
Effective March 19, 2017:
Catedor Minimum Daily Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 4 $503.48 $94.09 $141.14 $188.18
Actor — one role 4 $339.87 $62.73 $94.09 $125.45
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Effective March 18, 2018:

Category Minimum Daily Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
Call Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 4 $518.59 $96.91 $145.37 $193.83
Actor — one role 4 $350.07 $64.61 $96.91 $129.22
Effective March 17, 2019:
Category Minimum Daily Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
Call Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 4 $534.15 $99.82 $149.73 $199.64
Actor — one role 4 $360.57 $66.55 $99.82 $133.09

(b) Per Production of ten (10) minutes or less and more than five (5) minutes running time

Effective March 19, 2017:

Minimum . Hourly Overtime Overtime
Category Call Daily Fee Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $336.87 | $94.09 $141.14 $188.18
Effective March 18, 2018:
Catedor Minimum Daily Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $346.98 $96.91 $145.37 $193.83
Effective March 17, 2019:
Catedor Minimum Dailv Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $357.39 $99.82 $149.73 $199.64
(c) Per Production of five (5) minutes or less running time
Effective March 19, 2017:
Catedor Minimum Dailv Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $269.50 $94.09 $141.14 $188.18
Effective March 18, 2018:
Catedor Minimum Dailv Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $277.58 $96.91 $145.37 $193.83
Effective March 17, 2019:
Catedor Minimum Daily Fee Hourly Overtime Overtime
gory Call y Rate Rate @ 1.5x Rate @ 2x
Principal Actor — one role 1 $285.91 $99.82 $149.73 $199.64
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B105

B112

Recall Session for Pick-Up Lines

Effective March 19, 2017:

Categories

Daily Fee based on a 1 hour day

Hourly Rate for hours 2-8

Principal Actor - Actor

$503.48

$125.68

Effective March 18, 2018:

Categories

Daily Fee based on a 1 hour day

Hourly Rate for hours 2-8

Principal Actor - Actor

$518.59

$129.45

Effective March 17, 2019:

Categories

Daily Fee based on a 1 hour day

Hourly Rate for hours 2-8

Principal Actor - Actor

$534.15

$133.33

Promotional Announcer

March 20, 2014

March 19, 2015

March 18, 2016

4 hours IWT

4 hours IWT

4 hours IWT

$718.21

$739.75

$761.95

Section D — Minimum Fees For Dubbing

D106

Minimum Fees

Hours Effective March 19, 2017 | Effective March 18, 2018 | Effective March 17, 2019

2 $262.88 $270.76 $278.89

3 $346.17 $356.56 $367.25

3.5 $387.84 $399.47 $411.46

4 $429.49 $442.37 $455.65

45 $471.51 $485.66 $500.23

5 $513.18 $528.57 $544.43

5.5 $554.82 $571.46 $588.61

6 $596.48 $614.38 $632.81

6.5 $638.14 $657.28 $677.00

7 $679.80 $700.19 $721.20

75 $721.80 $743.46 $765.76

8 $763.49 $786.36 $809.95

Each additional hour $124.27 $128.00 $131.84

Per Line Fee $4.96 $5.11 $5.27

D109(a) Additional Voices (Doubling)

March 19, 2017 March 18, 2018 March 17, 2019
First Double $68.72 $70.78 $72.91
2" and
Subsequent $45.19 $46.54 $47.94
Double
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